CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE



July 25, 2017

Philip Clark Clark Consulting Engineers 19 Ryan Road Edgewood, NM 87015

RE: Premier M.H Display Yard

Grading Plan

Engineer's Stamp Date 7/12/17 Hydrology File: M14D012C2

Dear Mr. Clark:

Based on the information provided in the submittal received on 7/19/17 the above-referenced Grading Plan cannot be approved for Building Permit until the following are addressed:

PO Box 1293

Albuguerque

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov

- 1. The 72" storm drain in Broadway, intended to alleviate flooding and allow free discharge from this site and other along Broadway, has not been constructed. The temporary retention pond on this site must remain in place until such time that the downstream system has capacity to allow for free discharge. Increased flows to overcapacity systems cannot be authorized by the City Engineer in accordance with § 14-5-2-12 (G) of the Albuquerque Code of Ordinances.
- 2. This project must include a plan for the retention of the 100-yr, 10-day runoff for developed flows from lots 1A-1 and 1A-2, unless downstream capacity can be proven.
- 3. Provide cross lot drainage and access easements for lots 1A-1 and 1A-2.
- 4. A private facility drainage covenant will be required for the new pond.
- 5. Written approval must be obtained from PNM to move their guy wires and work in their easement.
- 6. Written approval must be obtained from the owners of lot 1A-2 to remove their wall.
- 7. The new driveway entrance off San Jose cannot be placed over the transition slab for the existing inlet.

CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE



- 8. Extend the topography east to include the west side of lot 1A-2.
- 9. Provide detailed calculations for how impervious area (land treatment D) was determined. Also, this entire lot was previously graded; therefore no land treatment A remains.
- 10. An approved ESC Plan is required for this site.

If you have any questions, I can be contacted at 924-3695 or dpeterson@cabq.gov.

Sincerely,

Dana Peterson

Senior Engineer, Planning Dept. Development Review Services

Albuquerque

PO Box 1293

New Mexico 87103

www.cabq.gov



COA STAFF: ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED: ____

City of Albuquerque

Planning Department Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET (REV 1/2016)

Project Title:		Building Perm	it #: Hydrolo	Hydrology File #:	
DRB#:		EPC#:	Work O		
Legal Des	scription:				
,					
Applicant: CLARK CONSULTING ENGINEERS		ING ENGINEERS	Contact: Philip Clark		
Address:	19 Ryan Road	Edgewood, NM 87015			
Phone#:			E-mail:	CCEalbq@aol.com	
Other Con	ıtact:		Contact:		
			E-mail:		
Check all th	at Apply:				
DEPARTMENT:			TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHT:		
HYDROLOGY/ DRAINAGE			BUILDING PERMIT APPROVAL		
TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL			CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY		
MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL			GRADING/ESC PERMIT APPROVAL		
	SUBMITTAL:				
AS-BUILT CERTIFICATION			PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL		
			SITE PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL		
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN			SITE PLAN FOR BLDG. PERMIT APPROVAL		
GRADING PLAN DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN			FINAL PLAT APPROVAL		
			GLA / DEL EAGE OF EDIANI	CIAL CHADANTEE	
DRAINAGE REPORT CLOMR/LOMR			SIA/ RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE		
CLOWIN/LOWN			FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL		
TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOUT (TCL)		YOUT (TCL)	SO-19 APPROVAL PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL		
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TIS)		, ,	GRADING/ PAD CERTIFICATION		
NEIGHBORHOOD IMPACT ASSESMENT (NIA)			WORK ORDER APPROVAL		
		,	CLOMR/LOMR		
EROS	ION & SEDIMENT CO	NTROL PLAN (ESC)	<u></u> 92011112011111		
OTHER (SPECIFY)			PRE-DESIGN MEETING?		
			OTHER (SPECIFY)		
IS THIS A I	RESUBMITTAL?:	YesNo			

FEE RECEIVED: ___

